

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

PLASTIC PRODUCTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

Product description:	Disposable injection molded plastic cups, bowls & dishes for cold and hot-fill & serve beverages and food.
Product identification:	0755101 – 0755102 – 0755103 – 0755104 – 0756101 – 0756102 – 0756103 0756104 – 0757101 – 0757102 – 0757103 – 0757104 – 0758101 – 0758102 0758103 – 0758104 – 0579101 – 0759102 – 0759103 - 0759104
Raw material identification	POLYSYTRENE (GPPS)

Here by we declare that the above mentioned finished products meet the requirements of the EC Regulations 1935/2004/EC and 10/2011/EC, and are suitable for use in contact with all kind of foodstuff under the following conditions of use.

	Application	Specific conditions	
		Temperature (°C)	Period food contact
	Storage in freezer	----	----
✓	Storage in fridge	0 – 10	Long (< 10 days)
✓	Storage at room temp	max 40	Long (< 10 days)
	Keeping warm applications	----	----
✓	Hot-fill & serve applications	Max 90	n.a.
	Microwarmable applications	----	----
	Cooking applications	----	----

Certificates of raw material suppliers show compliance with this legislation.

According these certificates no substances are used that are subject to SML or QM values.

Test reports, performed by an independent institute, for global and specific migration of the finished product show compliance with this legislation.

Under the above conditions of use, the product complies with the legislation for global and specific migration (82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC) on all substances mentioned in annex I (monomers, starting substances, macromolecules obtained from microbial fermentation, additives and polymer production aids) and in annex II (metals and PAA) of the regulation 10/2011/EC.

As this is a general declaration for our complete range of the products, the surface to volume ratio cannot be specified. The ratio for the different products however lies between 5 and 10.

PLASTIC PRODUCTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

Test conditions:

Global migration	- 3% Acetic acid	10 days/40°C
	- 10% Ethanol	10 days/40°C
	- 50% Ethanol	10 days/40°C
	- 95% Ethanol	10 days/40°C

Specific migration on metals and PAAs	- 3% Acetic acid	10 days/40°C
---------------------------------------	------------------	--------------

Good Manufacturing Practices are implemented in all the production departments to ensure the hygienically quality of our products.

As the above-mentioned Regulations develop continuously, our declarations will be adapted accordingly.

This declaration replaces all previous ones relating to this subject and is valid for 5 years unless modified before.

Date: September 26, 2018

Quality Department
deSter bvba, Gelmelstraat 96, 2320 Hoogstraten – Belgium